NEHRU MEMORIAL MUSEUM & LIBRARY
TEEN MURTI HOUSE
NEW DELHI - 110011

LIST OF THE PAPERS OF PRABHASHANKAR PATTANI

I Correspondence
S.No. From /To Name of the No. of Remarks
Correspondent Pages
1 2 3 4 5
Amritlal Dalpatbhai Sheth (Sir) See under Gandhi, M.K.

letter dt. 26/3/29

Chilcott, Warden, Asstt. of

1 From 23 February 1925 2 Autograph

Desai, Mahadev

2 From 16 January 1925 3 Holograph
Guijarati

3 From 26 February 1925 2 Holograph
Guijarati

4 From 27 February 1925 1 Holograph
Guijarati

5 From 28 March 1926 2 Holograph
Guijarati

6 From 18 December 1926 2 Holograph

Guijarati



3 6
Desai, Mahadev (contd.)
7 From 8 January 1927 Holograph
Guijarati
8 To 3 April 1927 Copy
Handwritten
Guijarati
9 From 25 May 1927 Holograph
Guijarati
10 From 6 June 1927 Holograph
Guijarati
11 From 26 June 1927 Holograph
Guijarati
12 To 27 February 1928 Copy
Handwritten
Guijarati
13 From 7 March 1928 Holograph
Guijarati
14 From 30 June 1931 Holograph
Guijarati
15 From 30 July 1931 Holograph
Guijarati
16 From 24 February 1933 Holograph
Guijarati



17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

To

From

From

To

From

From

To

To

From

Desai, Mahadev (contd.)

4 March 1933

8 March 1933

27 [October] 1934

4 December 1934

8 December 1934

31 January 1935

4 February 1935

16 March 1935

18 February 1935

Copy
Handwritten
Guijarati

Holograph
Guijarati
P.C.

Copy
Handwritten
Guijarati

Copy
Handwritten
Guijarati

Holograph
Guijarati

Holograph
Guijarati

Copy
Handwritten
Guijarati

Copy
Handwritten
Guijarati

Holograph
Guijarati



26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

To

From

To

From

From

To

From

From

To

From

Desai, Mahadev (Contd.)

4 January 1936

8 January 1936

13 January 1936

19 January 1936

2 February 1936

3 February 1936

5 May 1936

30 June 1936

18 July 1936

23 July 1936

Copy
Handwritten
Guijarati

Holograph
Guijarati

Copy
Handwritten
Guijarati

Holograph

Guijarati
Addressed to
Ramabehn Pattani

Holograph
Guijarati

Copy
Handwritten
Guijarati

Holograph
Guijarati

Holograph
Guijarati

Copy
Handwritten
Guijarati

Holograph
Guijarati



1 3 6
Desai, Mahadev (Contd.)
36 From 30 January 1937 Holograph
Guijarati
37 To 7 February 1937 Copy
Handwritten
Guijarati
38 From 17 Holograph
Guijarati
39 From 27 Holograph
Guijarati
Devchand
40 From 22 January 1928 Telegram
Gandhi, Chhaganlal
41 From 19 March 1927 Holograph
Guijarati
Gandhi, M.K.
42 From 13 June 1921 Holograph
Guijarati
43 To 12 August 1921 Copy
Handwritten

Guijarati



44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

From

From

From

From

From

From

From

To

From

Gandhi, M.K. (Contd.)

[14 May 1924]

18 June 1924

3 July 1924

24 August 1921

4 December 1924

4 December 1924

14 December 1924

17 December 1924

18 December 1924

2+5

Holograph
Guijarati

Holograph
Guijarati

Holograph
Guijarati

Holograph
Guijarati

Holograph

P.C.

Addressed to
Ramabehn Pattani

Holograph
Guijarati
P.C.

Holograph
Guijarati
P.C.

Copy

Handwritten

Guijarati

Enclosing notes relating
to Bhavnagar Municipal
Corporation and State
Conference, in Gujarati

Holograph
Guijarati
P.C.



53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

From

From

To

From

From

From

From

To

From

To

Gandhi, M.K. (Contd.)

1924

5 January 1925

6 January 1925

7 January 1925

[January 1925]

10 February 1925

13 February 1925

23 February 1925

[28 February 1925]

13 March 1925

Holograph
Guijarati

Holograph
Guijarati
P.C.

Telegram
Copy

Telegram

Holograph
Guijarati

Telegram

Reply by Pattani is
recorded at the
backside of the
telegram

Telegram

Copy
Handwritten
Guijarati

Holograph
Guijarati

Telegraph
Copy



63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

To

From

To

From

From

To

From

From

From

Gandhi, M.K. (Contd.)

6 April 1925

[1925]

[1925]

[17 May] 1926

25 June 1926

1 July 1926

3 July 1926

8 July 1926

27 July 1926

Copy
Handwritten
Guijarati

Holograph
Guijarati

Copy
Handwritten

Holograph
Guijarati
P.C.

Autograph
Guijarati
P.C.

Copy
Handwritten
Guijarati
Incomplete

Autograph
Guijarati
P.C.

Autograph
Guijarati

Autograph
Guijarati
P.C.



72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

From

To

From

From

To

From

To

From

To

Gandhi, M.K. (Contd.)

9 August 1926

11 August 1926

[6 December 1926]

7 December 1926

13 December 1926

13 December 1926

15 December 1926

4 January 1927

8 January 1927

Autograph
Guijarati
P.C.

Copy
Handwritten
Guijarati

Holograph
Guijarati

Holograph
Guijarati
P.C.

Copy
Handwritten
Guijarati

Holograph
Guijarati
P.C.

Copy
Handwritten
Guijarati

(Copy)

Holograph
Guijarati
P.C.

Copy
Handwritten
Guijarati



81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

To

To

To

To

To

From

From

From

From

To

Gandhi, M.K. (Contd.)

[27 January 1927]

3 April 1927

18 August 1927

8 October 1927

27 October 1927

[8 November 1927]

[1927]

[1927]

16 January 1928

14 January 1928

10

11

19

Copy
Handwritten
Guijarati

Copy
Handwritten
Guijarati

Copy
Handwritten
Guijarati

Copy
Handwritten
Guijarati

Copy
Handwritten
Guijarati

Holograph
Guijarati

Holograph
Guijarati

Holograph
Guijarati

Holograph
Guijarati
P.C.

Copy
Handwritten
Guijarati



91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

To

To

From

To

From

From

To

To

From

Gandhi, M.K. (Contd.)

31 March 1928

20 June 1928

14 July 1928

4 August 1928

6 August 1928

22 January 1929

29 January 1929

26 March 1929

[19 June 1929]

11

14

Telegram
Copy

Copy
Handwritten
Guijarati

Autograph
Guijarati

Copy
Handwritten
Guijarati

Holograph
Guijarati

Holograph
Guijarati
P.C.

Copy
Handwritten
Guijarati

Telegram

Copy

Also includes copy of
telegram to Amiritlal
Dalpatbhai Sheth

Holograph
Guijarati



100

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

108

To

To

To

From

To

To

To

To

To

Gandhi, M.K. (Contd.)

21 November 1929

23 November 1929

24 November 1929

2 December 1929

23 December 1929

29 December 1929

[1929]

6 August 1930

11 February 1931

12

24+3

20

Copy
From Anantrai Pattani

Copy
Handwritten
Guijarati

Enclosed English
translation of the
telegram dated 21
November 1929

Copy
Handwritten
Guijarati

From Ramabehn
Pattani

Holograph
Guijarati

Copy

Telegram
Copy

Telegram
Copy

Copy
Handwritten
Guijarati

Copy
Handwritten
Guijarati



109

110

111

112

113

114

115

116

117

118

119

To

From

From

To

To

To

To

To

To

To

To

Gandhi, M.K. (Contd.)

15 February 1931

15 February 1931

16 February 1931

16 February 1931

19 February 1931

21 February 1931

22 February 1931

4 March 1931

6 March 1931

7 March 1931

12 March 1931

13

Telegram
Copy

Holograph
Guijarati

Telegram

Telegram

Copy
Handwritten
Guijarati

Copy
Handwritten
Guijarati

Copy
Handwritten
Guijarati

Telegram
Copy

Telegram
Copy

Telegram
Copy

Copy
Handwritten
Guijarati



1 4 6
Gandhi, M.K. (Contd.)

120 From 8 May 1931 1 Holograph
Guijarati

121 To 10 May 1931 4 Copy
Handwritten
Guijarati

122 From 27 May 1931 1 Telegram

123 To 23 July 1931 12 Copy
Handwritten
Guijarati

124 From 26 July 1931 1 Holograph
Gujarati

125 To 27 July 1931 2 Copy
Handwritten
Guijarati

126 To 30 July 1931 1 Telegram

127  From 4 August 1931 2 Copy
Holograph
Guijarati

128 To 6 August 1931 1 Telegram
Copy

129 To 1 September 1931 3 Copy
Handwritten

Guijarati



130

131

132

133

134

135

136

137

138

139

To

To

To

From

To

From

From

To

From

To

Gandhi, M.K. (Contd.)

2 September 1931

3 December 1931

16 December 1931

2 January 1932

29 April 1932

5 January 1933

23 January 1933

1 February 1933

13 February 1933

4 March 1933

15

14

10

Copy
Handwritten
Guijarati

Copy
Handwritten
Guijarati

Copy
Handwritten
Guijarati

Telegram

Copy
Handwritten
Guijarati

Copy

Holograph
Guijarati
P.C.

Copy
Handwritten
Guijarati

Holograph
Guijarati

Copy
Handwritten
Guijarati



1 3 4 6
Gandhi, M.K. (Contd.)

140 From 13 March 1933 4 Holograph
Guijarati

141 From 23 March 1933 2 Holograph
Guijarati

142 To 29 March 1933 18 Copy
Handwritten
Guijarati

143 From 2 April 1933 2 Holograph
Guijarati

144 To 9 April 1933 8 Copy
Handwritten
Guijarati

145 From 22 April 1933 1 Telegram
Also from Vallabhbhai

146 To 3 May 1933 1 Telegram
Copy

147 From 4 November 1933 2 Holograph
Guijarati

148 To 17 November 1933 3 Copy
Handwritten
Guijarati

149 From 22 November 1933 1 Holograph
Guijarati
P.C.

16



Gandhi, M.K. (Contd.)

150 From November 1933 2 Copy

151 To [1933] 1 Telegram
Copy

152 To 9 May 1934 2 Copy
Handwritten
Guijarati

153 From 23 May 1934 1 Holograph
Guijarati
P.C.

154 To 2 June 1934 5 Copy
Handwritten
Guijarati

155 To 8 June 1934 2 Copy
Handwritten
Guijarati

156 From 14 June 1934 1 Holograph
Guijarati

157 To 17 June 1934 3 Copy
Handwritten
Guijarati

158 To 14 August 1934 1 Telegram
Copy

159 From 22 August 1934 1 Telegram

17



1 3 6
Gandhi, M.K. (Contd.)

160 To 23 August 1934 Telegram
Copy

161 From 3 September 1934 Holograph
Guijarati

162 To 14 September 1934 Holograph
Guijarati
P.C.

163 From 20 September 1934 Holograph
Guijarati

164 To 20 September 1934 Copy
Handwritten
Guijarati

165 From 22 [September] 1934 Holograph
Guijarati

166 From 25 September 1934 Holograph
Guijarati
P.C.

167 To 5 October 1934 Copy
Handwritten
Guijarati

168 To 15 October 1934 Copy
Handwritten
Guijarati

169 From 19 October 1934 Holograph
Guijarati

18



170

171

172

173

174

175

176

177

178

179

From

To

From

To

From

To

To

From

From

From

Gandhi, M.K. (Contd.)

26 June 1935

2 July 1935

6 July 1935

9 July 1935

4 May 1936

7 May 1936

27 June 1936

Undated

Undated

Undated

19

Copy

Copy
Handwritten
Guijarati

Holograph

Guijarati

Includes a duplicate
copy of some letter

Copy
Handwritten
Guijarati

Holograph
Guijarati

Telegram
(Copy)

From Anantrai Pattani

Copy
Handwritten
Guijarati

Holograph
Guijarati

Autograph
Guijarati

Autograph
Guijarati



1 2 3 6
Gandhi, M.K. (Contd.)
180 To Undated Copy
Typed
181 To Undated Copy
Handwritten
Guijarati
Gandhi, Ramdas
182 From 26 August 1926 Holograph
Guijarati
Goswami, Gokul Nath
183 From 8 January 1925 Telegram
Harijan Sevak Sangh, Gen. See under Thakkar,
Secretary of A.V.
Mathuradas
184 To 16 February 1927 Telegram
(Copy)
Mehta, Balwantrai
185 From 12 January 1937 Holograph
Guijarati

20



1 3 4 6
Parekh, Narhari
186 From 31 March 1928 1 Holograph
Guijarati
P.C.
Parakh, Vallabhdas
187 From 21 January 1928 1 Telegram
Patel, Vallabhbhai See also Gandhi, M.K.
telegram dt. 22/4/33
188 From 11 January 1936 1 Holograph
Guijarati
189 To 13 January 1936 7 Copy
Handwritten
Guijarati
190 From 6 March 1936 2+4 Holograph
Guijarati
Attached is a copy of
same letter
191 To 14 March 1936 6 Copy
Handwritten
Guijarati
192 From 10 January 1937 1 Holograph
Guijarati

21



1 3 6
Rai, Mukund
193 From 22 August 1934 Telegram
Rajkot, State, Chief Karbhari of
194 From 6 January 1925 Telegram
195 To __January 1925 Telegram
Copy
Shah, Fulchand
196 To 6 April 1925 Copy
Handwritten
Gujarati
197  From [1925] Copy
Guijarati
198 To 6 August 1931 Copy
Handwritten
Guijarati
Thakkar, A.V.
199 From 14 January 1936 Autograph
200 To 18 January 1936 Copy

22



[Tribhuvan Das]

201 From 29 August 1934 1+2 Autograph
Guijarati
Enclosed a note in
Guijarati

Trilochan Das

202 To 2 July 1935 2 Copy
Handwritten
Guijarati

Undeciphered Letters

S.No. From To Date No. of Remarks
Pages
1 2 3 4 5 6
203 ? [Narhari Parekh] 7 December 2 Holograph
1924 Guijarati
204 ? Prabhashankar 9 January 2 Holograph
Pattani 1925 Gujarati
P.C.
205 - - 11 January 2 Holograph
1925 Guijarati
206 ? Prabhashankar [1926] 1 Handwritten
Pattani P.C.

23



Conference to be held at Bhavnagar —
issued by Darbar Bhavnagar State.

24

1 2 3 4 5 6
207 [Mandhi] Prabhashankar 7 March 1931 1 Telegram
Pattani
208 ? Prabhashankar 10 December 6 Autograph
Pattani 1934 Guijarati
209 Prabhashankar ? 5 December 5 Holograph
Pattani 1934 Gujarati
(Copy)
210 ? ? Undated 4 Holograph
Guijarati
| Printed Material
S.No. Description Period Remarks
1 2 3 4
1 A leaflet issued by Shri M. Chaturvedi from 30 December Guijarati
Brahmin Jati Samudaya relating to 1924
untouchability
2 A leaflet issued by Bhavnagar Vaishnava 6 January 1925 Gujarati
Sampradaya
]| Other Papers
S.No. Description Period Remarks
1 2 3 4
1 Notification to prohibit the Kathiawar State Undated



25



