NEHRU MEMORIAL MUSEUM & LIBRARY TEEN MURTI HOUSE NEW DELHI - 110011

LIST OF THE PAPERS OF PRABHASHANKAR PATTANI

I <u>Correspondence</u>

<u>S.No.</u>	From /To	Name of the Correspondent	No. of Pages	Remarks
1	2	3	4	5
		Amritlal Dalpatbhai Sheth (Sir)		See under Gandhi, M.K. letter dt. 26/3/29
		Chilcott, Warden, Asstt. of		
1	From	23 February 1925	2	Autograph
		<u>Desai, Mahadev</u>		
2	From	16 January 1925	3	Holograph Gujarati
3	From	26 February 1925	2	Holograph Gujarati
4	From	27 February 1925	1	Holograph Gujarati
5	From	28 March 1926	2	Holograph Gujarati
6	From	18 December 1926	2	Holograph Gujarati

1	2	3	4	5 6
		Desai, Mahadev (contd.)		
7	From	8 January 1927	1	Holograph Gujarati
8	То	3 April 1927	3	Copy Handwritten Gujarati
9	From	25 May 1927	2	Holograph Gujarati
10	From	6 June 1927	1	Holograph Gujarati
11	From	26 June 1927	1	Holograph Gujarati
12	То	27 February 1928	1	Copy Handwritten Gujarati
13	From	7 March 1928	3	Holograph Gujarati
14	From	30 June 1931	2	Holograph Gujarati
15	From	30 July 1931	1	Holograph Gujarati
16	From	24 February 1933	2	Holograph Gujarati

1	2	3	4	5 6
		Desai, Mahadev (contd.)		
17	То	4 March 1933	4	Copy Handwritten Gujarati
18	From	8 March 1933	1	Holograph Gujarati P.C.
19	From	27 [October] 1934	1	Copy Handwritten Gujarati
20	То	4 December 1934	4	Copy Handwritten Gujarati
21	From	8 December 1934	1	Holograph Gujarati
22	From	31 January 1935	1	Holograph Gujarati
23	То	4 February 1935	3	Copy Handwritten Gujarati
24	То	16 March 1935	4	Copy Handwritten Gujarati
25	From	18 February 1935	2	Holograph Gujarati

1	2	3	4	5 6
		Desai, Mahadev (Contd.)		
26	То	4 January 1936	4	Copy Handwritten Gujarati
27	From	8 January 1936	1	Holograph Gujarati
28	То	13 January 1936	3	Copy Handwritten Gujarati
29	From	19 January 1936	1	Holograph Gujarati Addressed to Ramabehn Pattani
30	From	2 February 1936	1	Holograph Gujarati
31	То	3 February 1936	4	Copy Handwritten Gujarati
32	From	5 May 1936	3	Holograph Gujarati
33	From	30 June 1936	1	Holograph Gujarati
34	То	18 July 1936	2	Copy Handwritten Gujarati
35	From	23 July 1936	1	Holograph Gujarati

1	2	3	4	5 6
		Desai, Mahadev (Contd.)		
36	From	30 January 1937	4	Holograph Gujarati
37	То	7 February 1937	4	Copy Handwritten Gujarati
38	From	17	2	Holograph Gujarati
39	From	27	2	Holograph Gujarati
		<u>Devchand</u>		
40	From	22 January 1928	1	Telegram
		Gandhi, Chhaganlal		
41	From	19 March 1927	1	Holograph Gujarati
		Gandhi, M.K.		
42	From	13 June 1921	2	Holograph Gujarati
43	То	12 August 1921	7	Copy Handwritten Gujarati

1	2	3	4	5 6
		Gandhi, M.K. (Contd.)		
44	From	[14 May 1924]	1	Holograph Gujarati
45	From	18 June 1924	2	Holograph Gujarati
46	From	3 July 1924	1	Holograph Gujarati
47	From	24 August 1921	7	Holograph Gujarati
48	From	4 December 1924	2	Holograph P.C. Addressed to Ramabehn Pattani
49	From	4 December 1924	1	Holograph Gujarati P.C.
50	From	14 December 1924	1	Holograph Gujarati P.C.
51	То	17 December 1924	2+5	Copy Handwritten Gujarati Enclosing notes relating to Bhavnagar Municipal Corporation and State Conference, in Gujarati
52	From	18 December 1924	1	Holograph Gujarati P.C.

1	2	3	4	5 6
		Gandhi, M.K. (Contd.)		
53	From	1924	2	Holograph Gujarati
54	From	5 January 1925	1	Holograph Gujarati P.C.
55	То	6 January 1925	1	Telegram Copy
56	From	7 January 1925	2	Telegram
57	From	[January 1925]	2	Holograph Gujarati
58	From	10 February 1925	1	Telegram Reply by Pattani is recorded at the backside of the telegram
59	From	13 February 1925	1	Telegram
60	То	23 February 1925	3	Copy Handwritten Gujarati
61	From	[28 February 1925]	2	Holograph Gujarati
62	То	13 March 1925	1	Telegraph Copy

1	2	3	4	5 6
		Gandhi, M.K. (Contd.)		
63	То	6 April 1925	2	Copy Handwritten Gujarati
64	From	[1925]	2	Holograph Gujarati
65	То	[1925]	1	Copy Handwritten
66	From	[17 May] 1926	1	Holograph Gujarati P.C.
67	From	25 June 1926	1	Autograph Gujarati P.C.
68	То	1 July 1926	2	Copy Handwritten Gujarati Incomplete
69	From	3 July 1926	1	Autograph Gujarati P.C.
70	From	8 July 1926	1	Autograph Gujarati
71	From	27 July 1926	1	Autograph Gujarati P.C.

1	2	3	4	5 6
		Gandhi, M.K. (Contd.)		
72	From	9 August 1926	2	Autograph Gujarati P.C.
73	То	11 August 1926	2	Copy Handwritten Gujarati
74	From	[6 December 1926]	4	Holograph Gujarati
75	From	7 December 1926	1	Holograph Gujarati P.C.
76	То	13 December 1926	4	Copy Handwritten Gujarati
77	From	13 December 1926	1	Holograph Gujarati P.C.
78	То	15 December 1926	3	Copy Handwritten Gujarati (Copy)
79	From	4 January 1927	1	Holograph Gujarati P.C.
80	То	8 January 1927	3	Copy Handwritten Gujarati

1	2	3	4	5 6
		Gandhi, M.K. (Contd.)		
81	То	[27 January 1927]	6	Copy Handwritten Gujarati
82	То	3 April 1927	11	Copy Handwritten Gujarati
83	То	18 August 1927	8	Copy Handwritten Gujarati
84	То	8 October 1927	7	Copy Handwritten Gujarati
85	То	27 October 1927	19	Copy Handwritten Gujarati
86	From	[8 November 1927]	2	Holograph Gujarati
87	From	[1927]	2	Holograph Gujarati
88	From	[1927]	2	Holograph Gujarati
89	From	16 January 1928	1	Holograph Gujarati P.C.
90	То	14 January 1928	2	Copy Handwritten Gujarati

1	2	3	4 5	5 6
		Gandhi, M.K. (Contd.)		
91	То	31 March 1928	1	Telegram Copy
92	То	20 June 1928	2	Copy Handwritten Gujarati
93	From	14 July 1928	1	Autograph Gujarati
94	То	4 August 1928	2	Copy Handwritten Gujarati
95	From	6 August 1928	1	Holograph Gujarati
96	From	22 January 1929	2	Holograph Gujarati P.C.
97	То	29 January 1929	14	Copy Handwritten Gujarati
98	То	26 March 1929	1	Telegram Copy Also includes copy of telegram to Amritlal Dalpatbhai Sheth
99	From	[19 June 1929]	2	Holograph Gujarati

1	2	3	4 5	6
		Gandhi, M.K. (Contd.)		
100	То	21 November 1929	1	Copy From Anantrai Pattani
101	То	23 November 1929	24+3	Copy Handwritten Gujarati Enclosed English translation of the telegram dated 21 November 1929
102	То	24 November 1929	2	Copy Handwritten Gujarati From Ramabehn Pattani
103	From	2 December 1929	2	Holograph Gujarati
104	То	23 December 1929	1	Сору
105	То	29 December 1929	1	Telegram Copy
106	То	[1929]	2	Telegram Copy
107	То	6 August 1930	4	Copy Handwritten Gujarati
108	То	11 February 1931	20	Copy Handwritten Gujarati

1	2	3	4	5 6
		Gandhi, M.K. (Contd.)		
109	То	15 February 1931	1	Telegram Copy
110	From	15 February 1931	2	Holograph Gujarati
111	From	16 February 1931	1	Telegram
112	То	16 February 1931	1	Telegram
113	То	19 February 1931	8	Copy Handwritten Gujarati
114	То	21 February 1931	6	Copy Handwritten Gujarati
115	То	22 February 1931	1	Copy Handwritten Gujarati
116	То	4 March 1931	1	Telegram Copy
117	То	6 March 1931	1	Telegram Copy
118	То	7 March 1931	1	Telegram Copy
119	То	12 March 1931	2	Copy Handwritten Gujarati

1	2	3	4	5 6
		Gandhi, M.K. (Contd.)		
120	From	8 May 1931	1	Holograph Gujarati
121	То	10 May 1931	4	Copy Handwritten Gujarati
122	From	27 May 1931	1	Telegram
123	То	23 July 1931	12	Copy Handwritten Gujarati
124	From	26 July 1931	1	Holograph Gujarati
125	То	27 July 1931	2	Copy Handwritten Gujarati
126	То	30 July 1931	1	Telegram
127	From	4 August 1931	2	Copy Holograph Gujarati
128	То	6 August 1931	1	Telegram Copy
129	То	1 September 1931	3	Copy Handwritten Gujarati

1	2	3	4	5 6
		Gandhi, M.K. (Contd.)		
130	То	2 September 1931	7	Copy Handwritten Gujarati
131	То	3 December 1931	3	Copy Handwritten Gujarati
132	То	16 December 1931	7	Copy Handwritten Gujarati
133	From	2 January 1932	1	Telegram
134	То	29 April 1932	8	Copy Handwritten Gujarati
135	From	5 January 1933	6	Сору
136	From	23 January 1933	1	Holograph Gujarati P.C.
137	То	1 February 1933	14	Copy Handwritten Gujarati
138	From	13 February 1933	4	Holograph Gujarati
139	То	4 March 1933	10	Copy Handwritten Gujarati

1	2	3	4	5 6
		Gandhi, M.K. (Contd.)		
140	From	13 March 1933	4	Holograph Gujarati
141	From	23 March 1933	2	Holograph Gujarati
142	То	29 March 1933	18	Copy Handwritten Gujarati
143	From	2 April 1933	2	Holograph Gujarati
144	То	9 April 1933	8	Copy Handwritten Gujarati
145	From	22 April 1933	1	Telegram Also from Vallabhbhai
146	То	3 May 1933	1	Telegram Copy
147	From	4 November 1933	2	Holograph Gujarati
148	То	17 November 1933	3	Copy Handwritten Gujarati
149	From	22 November 1933	1	Holograph Gujarati P.C.

1	2	3	4	5 6
		Gandhi, M.K. (Contd.)		
150	From	November 1933	2	Сору
151	То	[1933]	1	Telegram Copy
152	То	9 May 1934	2	Copy Handwritten Gujarati
153	From	23 May 1934	1	Holograph Gujarati P.C.
154	То	2 June 1934	5	Copy Handwritten Gujarati
155	То	8 June 1934	2	Copy Handwritten Gujarati
156	From	14 June 1934	1	Holograph Gujarati
157	То	17 June 1934	3	Copy Handwritten Gujarati
158	То	14 August 1934	1	Telegram Copy
159	From	22 August 1934	1	Telegram

1	2	3	4 5	6
		Gandhi, M.K. (Contd.)		
160	То	23 August 1934	1	Telegram Copy
161	From	3 September 1934	2	Holograph Gujarati
162	То	14 September 1934	1	Holograph Gujarati P.C.
163	From	20 September 1934	1	Holograph Gujarati
164	То	20 September 1934	4	Copy Handwritten Gujarati
165	From	22 [September] 1934	1	Holograph Gujarati
166	From	25 September 1934	1	Holograph Gujarati P.C.
167	То	5 October 1934	3	Copy Handwritten Gujarati
168	То	15 October 1934	7	Copy Handwritten Gujarati
169	From	19 October 1934	2	Holograph Gujarati

1	2	3	4 !	5 6
		Gandhi, M.K. (Contd.)		
170	From	26 June 1935	1	Сору
171	То	2 July 1935	2	Copy Handwritten Gujarati
172	From	6 July 1935	2	Holograph Gujarati Includes a duplicate copy of some letter
173	То	9 July 1935	3	Copy Handwritten Gujarati
174	From	4 May 1936	2	Holograph Gujarati
175	То	7 May 1936	1	Telegram (Copy) From Anantrai Pattani
176	То	27 June 1936	5	Copy Handwritten Gujarati
177	From	Undated	1	Holograph Gujarati
178	From	Undated	2	Autograph Gujarati
179	From	Undated	1	Autograph Gujarati

1	2	3	4	5 6
		Gandhi, M.K. (Contd.)		
180	То	Undated	1	Copy Typed
181	То	Undated	4	Copy Handwritten Gujarati
		<u>Gandhi, Ramdas</u>		
182	From	26 August 1926	3	Holograph Gujarati
		Goswami, Gokul Nath		
183	From	8 January 1925	1	Telegram
		<u>Harijan Sevak Sangh, Gen.</u> <u>Secretary of</u>		See under Thakkar, A.V.
		<u>Mathuradas</u>		
184	То	16 February 1927	1	Telegram (Copy)
		<u>Mehta, Balwantrai</u>		
185	From	12 January 1937	2	Holograph Gujarati

	1	2	3	4	5	6	
--	---	---	---	---	---	---	--

		Parekh, Narhari		
186	From	31 March 1928	1	Holograph Gujarati P.C.
		Parakh, Vallabhdas		
187	From	21 January 1928	1	Telegram
		Patel, Vallabhbhai		See also Gandhi, M.K. telegram dt. 22/4/33
188	From	11 January 1936	1	Holograph Gujarati
189	То	13 January 1936	7	Copy Handwritten Gujarati
190	From	6 March 1936	2+4	Holograph Gujarati Attached is a copy of same letter
191	То	14 March 1936	6	Copy Handwritten Gujarati
192	From	10 January 1937	1	Holograph Gujarati

1 2 3	4 5	6	
-------	-----	---	--

		Rai, Mukund		
193	From	22 August 1934	1	Telegram
		Rajkot, State, Chief Karbhari of		
194	From	6 January 1925	1	Telegram
195	То	_ January 1925	1	Telegram Copy
		Shah, Fulchand		
196	То	6 April 1925	4	Copy Handwritten Gujarati
197	From	[1925]	3	Copy Gujarati
198	То	6 August 1931	2	Copy Handwritten Gujarati
		Thakkar, A.V.		
199	From	14 January 1936	1	Autograph
200	То	18 January 1936	1	Сору

4	_	^		_	^	
1	.,	`\	//	h	6	
I	_	J	7	J	U	

		[Tribhuvan Das]		
201	From	29 August 1934	1+2	Autograph Gujarati Enclosed a note in Gujarati
		Trilochan Das		
202	То	2 July 1935	2	Copy Handwritten Gujarati

Undeciphered Letters

S.No.	<u>From</u>	<u>To</u>	<u>Date</u>	No. of Pages	<u>Remarks</u>
1	2	3	4	5	6
203	?	[Narhari Parekh]	7 December 1924	2	Holograph Gujarati
204	?	Prabhashankar Pattani	9 January 1925	2	Holograph Gujarati P.C.
205	-	-	11 January 1925	2	Holograph Gujarati
206	?	Prabhashankar Pattani	[1926]	1	Handwritten P.C.

1	2	3	4	5	6
207	[Mandhi]	Prabhashankar Pattani	7 March 1931	1	Telegram
208	?	Prabhashankar Pattani	10 December 1934	6	Autograph Gujarati
209	Prabhashankar Pattani	?	5 December 1934	5	Holograph Gujarati (Copy)
210	?	?	Undated	4	Holograph Gujarati

II Printed Material

S.No.	<u>Description</u>	<u>Period</u>	<u>Remarks</u>
1	2	3	4
1	A leaflet issued by Shri M. Chaturvedi from Brahmin Jati Samudaya relating to untouchability	30 December 1924	Gujarati
2	A leaflet issued by Bhavnagar Vaishnava Sampradaya	6 January 1925	Gujarati

III Other Papers

S.No.	<u>Description</u>	<u>Period</u>	<u>Remarks</u>
1	2	3	4

Notification to prohibit the Kathiawar State Undated Conference to be held at Bhavnagar – issued by Darbar Bhavnagar State.

1 2 3 4 5 6